
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:20 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

        

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18154
 
 mx: 18226
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -19116
 
 mx: 20259
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 96.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -19687
 
 mx: 19163
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 70.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 118/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14297
 
 mx: 9008
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 145.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18320
 
 mx: 20259
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 372.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17248
 
 mx: 19163
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 308.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8855
 
 mx: 16619
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 131.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -14123
 
 mx: 13576
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 166.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -19687
 
 mx: 19118
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 250.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 88/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:29 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -18154
 
 mx: 18226
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 219.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -19116
 
 mx: 18455
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 343.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -18918
 
 mx: 17680
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 282.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 75/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12393
 
 mx: 6828
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 117.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17819
 
 mx: 18573
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 316.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -16993
 
 mx: 16794
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 259.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 69/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8731
 
 mx: 6953
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 87.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17026
 
 mx: 18053
 
 µ: -14.5
 
 σ: 256.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14772
 
 mx: 13055
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 181.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:31 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3042
 
 mx: 4293
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9911
 
 mx: 17630
 
 µ: -14.5
 
 σ: 146.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4275
 
 mx: 7887
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 68.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 97/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:32 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-15000
-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

96.0 96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8957
 
 mx: 5887
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 98.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -17423
 
 mx: 17158
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 319.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14801
 
 mx: 11561
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 197.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:32 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4429
 
 mx: 3274
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 45.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -16657
 
 mx: 14208
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 183.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5938
 
 mx: 5533
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 74.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 7/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:33 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3972
 
 mx: 3405
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 43.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -16621
 
 mx: 12941
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 176.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5539
 
 mx: 5177
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 69.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Thu Jun  7 04:29:34 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180607_022132__dat00.bin

     

-30
-20
-10

0
10
20
30

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-07T02:21:33.410.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -32
 
 mx: 25
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 7.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -132
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 32.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -158
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 18.7


